



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No. IT-01-46-PT

Date 31 July 2001

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Almiro Rodrigues, Presiding
Judge Fouad Riad
Judge Patricia Wald

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 31 July 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

RAHIM ADEMI

ORDER DESIGNATING THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

The Office of the Prosecutor:
Ms. Carla del Ponte

Defence Counsel:
Mr. Čedo Prodanović

TRIAL CHAMBER I (“the Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the Tribunal”),

PURSUANT to Article 20 of the Statute and to Rule 65 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY DESIGNATES Judge Almiro Rodrigues, Presiding Judge of the Chamber, as the pre-trial Judge.

Done in English.



Almiro Rodrigues
Presiding Judge

Dated this thirty-first day of July 2001,
At The Hague
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]